TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending, Inc., as Administrative Agent		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compucom Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1992629	INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3444839	[14
Registration Number:	3479511	I-4
Registration Number:	3627865	14 INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Bruce Goldner, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074700/743

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0709

1992629

S115 00

900148803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Goldner
Signature:	/Bruce Goldner/
Date:	12/01/2009
Total Attachments: 6 source=Document#page1.tif source=nyc3-725437-2#page1.tif source=nyc3-725437-2#page2.tif source=nyc3-725437-2#page3.tif source=nyc3-725437-2#page4.tif source=nyc3-725437-2#page5.tif	

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is executed effective

as of the **3044** day of November, 2009 by Bear Stearns Corporate Lending, Inc., not in its

individual capacity but solely as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the

banks, financial institutions and other entities from time to time party as lenders to the Credit

Agreement (as defined below), having an address at 111 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77002.

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective

meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, Security Agreement, or Credit,

as applicable.

WHEREAS, Getronics USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), having an

address at 7171 Forest Lane, Dallas, Texas 75230, and the Administrative Agent executed an

Assumption Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2008 ("Assumption Agreement"), pursuant to

which the Grantor became a party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as

of September 28, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restated or otherwise

modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among CompuCom Systems, Inc., a

Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Administrative Agent, and other parties and that

certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated,

supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"),

among the Borrower, IIM Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, the Lenders, Bear, Stearns

& Co. Inc., as sole lead arranger and sole bookrunner, and the Administrative Agent, as

syndication agent, and as documentation agent.

1

733338.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, Grantor and the

Administrative Agent entered into that certain into that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of August 20, 2008 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), under which Trademark

Security Agreement the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the

Secured Parties, a security interest in all Trademarks (defined below) and all Proceeds of

Trademarks then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor in which such

Grantor then or at any time in the future acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the

"Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and

performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all

Obligations.

"Trademarks" means (i) all United States, state and foreign trademarks, service marks,

trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious

business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification,

and all registrations of and applications to register the foregoing and any renewals thereof,

including each registration and application identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) the right to sue or

otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other

violations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due

and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses

entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future

infringements and dilutions thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing

thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above;

2

733338.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch on August 27, 2008 at Reel 3843, Frame

0257;

WHEREAS, subsequent to the execution of the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor

was merged with and into CompuCom Systems, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release its security

interest in the Trademark Collateral with respect to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A

hereto only.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent by these presents does hereby release its

security interest in the Trademark Collateral with respect to the Trademarks set forth on

Schedule A hereto only.

For the avoidance of doubt, the Administrative Agent contains to maintain its security

interest in all other Trademark Collateral and the provisions of the Trademark Security

Agreements shall, except as modified by this Release, continue in full force and effect. The

Grantor hereby confirms, for the avoidance of doubt, that the security interest in all of Grantor's

right, title and interest, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (other than with respect to the

Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto) continues as collateral security for the prompt and

complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or

otherwise) of all Obligations.

3

733338.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING, INC., as Administrative Agent

By: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., its authorized signatory

By:		A. T. Van
•	Name:	
	Title:	Aim B. Kerns
	******	V102 1103105111

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Your York COUNTY OF Your York	§
COUNTY OF ALLA	
COONTY OF THE TYPE	
Before me E deline	<u>>. Aルとでトリミッ</u> on this day personally appeared EARNS CORPORATE LENDING, INC., known to me to be
A NN 3. Keyns	a Vice
OF BEAR STI	EARNS CORPORATE LENDING, INC., known to me to be
me bersem whose name is 200201106	Q to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same, on behalf of expressed.	said corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein
	, since
Given under my hand and sea	al this <u>30</u> day of November, 2009.
	Notary Public - State of New York
[SEAL]	Notary Public - State of New York
My Commission Expires:	Geeline ? Abbancy
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name of Notary Public
	V2 Stronger
	COELINE C. ADDERLEY NOTARY PERIOD STATE OF NEW YORK NOTARY PERIOD SERVICE SERVICES
	NOTARY PER II.

NO CHARGEN COMMENTAL IN TERMACOLORY CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COLORY MY COMMERCION EXPIRES CEPT. 3, 2010

SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE	74/630,933	1,992,629
I4 and Design	77/300,320	3,444,839
I-4	77/299,356	3,479,511
INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE and Design	77/300,299	3,627,865

RECORDED: 12/01/2009